Ms. Jasmine handed the Chair back to the Chairman to present the remaining agendas.  

AGENDA 4 - ORDINARY RESOLUTION 4 

4.0 APPROVAL OF DIRECTORS’ FEES 

Ordinary Resolution 4 was to approve the payment of Directors’ Fees of Ringgit Malaysia: Two 

Hundred Seventy Thousand only (RM270,000.00) for the financial year ended 30 June 2025.   

AGENDA 5 - ORDINARY RESOLUTION 5 

5.0 DIRECTORS’ ALLOWANCES AND ANY OTHER BENEFITS 

Ordinary Resolution 5 was to approve the payment of Allowances and Any Other Benefits of 

RM400,000.00 for the financial year ended 30 June 2025.